Mechanical SpecificationMechanical Specification Case No. 995A Unit:mm
AC Input Terminal Pin No.
Assignment
DC Output Terminal Pin No.
Assignment
Pin No. Pin No.
1 1~3
3
2 4~6
Assignment Assignment
AC/N +V
AC/L -V
FG
Derating Curve Output Derating VS Input Voltage
INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 60Hz
85 100 125 135 155 264
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
L
O
A
D
(%
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ( )℃
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
-40 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
20
50
80
100
125
(HORIZONTAL)
PWM fosc : 70KHz
Block Diagram
Pin No.
1
2
3
4 -S
+S
DC-OK
GND
Assignment Mating Housing Terminal
or equivalent or equivalent
Connector Pin No. Assignment(CN100) : HRS DF11-4DP-2DS or equivalent
HRS DF11-4DS HRS DF11-**SC
O.L.P.O.T.P.
EMI INRUSH
ACTIVE
FILTER CURRENT
LIMITING
RECTIFIERS
&
PFC
I/P
FG
PWMPFC
CIRCUIT
DETECTION
POWER
SWITCHING
FILTER
&
RECTIFIERS +V
+S
CONTROLCONTROL O.V.P.
O.T.P.
-V
-S
DC OK
3
2
1
11
9.
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
450W Single Output with PFC Function
File Name:HRP-450-SPEC    2022-03-22
HRP-450 ser ies
32.8152.4
Air flow
direction FAN
12max.
I/P
2
0
.7
5
8
.2
1
0
4
1
C
N
1
0
0
L
E
D
(V
o
A
D
J.
)S
V
R
1
4
3
2
1
152.4
218
O/P
1
0
5
4-M4 L=5
6
3
.5
1
8
8-M4 L=4 (Both Sides)
32.8
18max.
1
2
.5
The remote sensing compensates voltage drop on
the load wiring up to 0.5V.
4
4
3
3
CN100
GND
GND
-S
-S
DC-OK
DC-OK
+S
+S
2
2
1
1
1.Remote Sense
Sense lines should
be twisted  in pairs
LOAD
-+
+S -S
(Pin3) (Pin4)
Fig 1.1
Between DC-OK(pin5) and GND(pin6)
3.3 ~ 5.6V
0 ~ 1V
Output Status
ON
OFF
DC-OK signal is a TTL level signal. High when PSU turns on.
CN100
2.DC-OK Signal
Fig 2.1
1 DC-OK DC-OK Signal is a TTL level signal, referenced to pin2(DC-OK GND). High when PSU turns on.
3 +S
Positive sensing. The +S signal should be connected to the positive terminal of the load. The +S and -S leads should be twisted in pair to
minimize noise pick-up effect. The maximum line drop compensation is 0.5V.
4 -S
Negative sensing. The -S signal should be connected to the negative terminal of the load. The -S and +S leads should be twisted in pair to
minimize noise pick-up effect. The maximum line drop compensation is 0.5V.
2 GND This pin connects to the negative terminal(-V). Return for DC-OK signal output.
CN100
CN100
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
450W Single Output with PFC Function
File Name:HRP-450-SPEC    2022-03-22
HRP-450 ser ies
Function Description of CN100
Pin No. Function Description
Function Manual